

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP no.2349/2009 in  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 99 OF 2008

SHALU AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Criminal M.P. No. 2349 of 2009-application for  
restoration is allowed. The writ petition be restored to its  
original number.

List the writ petition in the usual course.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master